


PARTS
CATALOG

for

STAR QUADDER MODEL E

GUARANTEE

All electrical parts of the Selectro-Matic Quadder
are guaranteed against defects for a period of ninety
days; mechanical parts for one year.

Any part deemed defective should be reported or
returned to the factory at South Hackensack for
adjustment.

COMMUNICATIONS

When writing to the factory regarding your STAR
Quadder, please state the serial number. It will
speed areplyalsoif, inreferring toparts, catalog
numbers are used for identification wherever pos-
sible. Asan alternative references toparts shown
in photographs or drawings used as illustrations
in the Maintenance Manual would also help.

STAR PARTS, Inc.

SOUTH HACKENSACK, N. J.

BRANCH: 1327 BROADWAY, KANSAS CITY, MO. AGENCIES: CHICAGO « MINNEAPOLIS - LOS ANGELES » DENVER
SO. ACTON. MASS. + STAR PARTS (LINECASTING) CANADA LTD. MONTREAL ANO AGENTS OVERSEAS






E-AB0SL
E-AB0SI

El-A40

C-AI2
EAI2

C-A2s




QUADDER_PARTS LIST Page 2.

C-A3 Wedge Guide Screw x 5/8 ACS;

C-A3 Spring Stud Screw x 5/8 ACS

C-A3 Top Cover Scre x 5/8 ACS)

C-A3 Bottom Cover Screw x_5/8 ACS)

c-A8 Guide Holding Screw (4-48 x } Rd. Hd.)

C-AB Scale Guide Screw (4~48 x + RA. Hd.)

C-A8 Point Setting Dial Pointer Serew (4-48 x % Rd. Hd.)

C-Alz  Actuated Slide Adjusting Serew (1-20x 25q/hd. Owp oint )
C-Al6  Sliding Unlt Guide Rail Screw (10-32 x & AC

C-Al7  Operating Rack Idler Stud

C-A18  Vertical Rack Idler Bushing

C-A20 Horizortal Idler Bushing
C-A235  Gear, Assembled
C-A24  Gear Specer

C-A25  Retaining Bushing

C-A26  Fastening Plate Dowel
C-AZ9-I Spring Suspension Plate, Intertype

C-A4l  Spring Stud

C-A48  Plate Fastening Screw (3/8-16 x 5/8 ACS) I

C-AB0  Swivel Joint
C-A85  Actuating Slide Adjusting Screw Nut (5/16-18 Hex.)
C-AB5  Adjusting Screw Lock Nut (5/16-18)

G-C44  Fastening Plate Allgning Dowel

C-C48  Spring Suspension Hook Lock Nut (8-32)

C-F49  Rack Guard Screw (10-32 x 9/16 Rd. Hd.)

C-G29 Swivel Joint Screw (§-20 x 1 Allen Cap)

C-G54 Cam Actuating Arm Clamping Screw (10-32x3/4 Allen Cap)
D-A7 Scale Guide

D-A10  Actuated Siide Rail

D-A13  Actuated Slide Adjusting Screw Spacer .

D-A14 Actuated Slide Adjusting Screw Nut (3-20 Hex.)
D-Al5  Sliding Unit Gulde Rail, Right Hand

D-A15-1 Sliding Unit Gulde Rail, Left Hand

D-A59  Left Hand Vise Jaw Rack Gulde

E-Al Housing

E-A2 Top Cover

E-AS Bottom Cover

E-A6-S Left Slde Quadder Scale, Assembled
E-A9 Yoint Setting Dial Pointer

E-A9-1  Point Setting Dial Polnter Washer
E-A11l Actuated Slide Rail Screw (6-48 x 3/8 Fil. Hd. )
E-Al2°  Actuated Slide Adjusting Screw
(5/16-18 x 1-3/4 8q. Hd. Cup Point)
E-AL3 Actuated Slide Adjusting Screw Spacer
E-A21  Operating Gear Shaft
E-A22  Gear Bearing Washer
E-A38  Yoke
B-A39-L Spring Suspension Hook, Linotype
E-A42  Brackst Swivel Screw (Special)
E-A49  Housiug Holding Screw (z/e-ls x 1 PCS)



QUADDER PARTS LIST Page 2-A

E-A74 Cam Actuating Arm

E-A30-SL Relief Cam Actueting Arm and Swivel Joint,
Assembled, Linotype

E-A80-SI Relief Cam Actuating Arm and Swivel Joint,

esembled, Intertype

E-A83 Relief Cam Actuating Arm Rod

E-A89 Rack Guard

E-AC1 Relief Cam

E-C50-15 Bevel Gear Attaching Pin (#30 x 3/4 Tapered)

E1-A36  Adjusting Screw (R. H. Special)

EL-A40  Relief Cam Actuating Arm Spring

E1-A43  Positloning Screw Bracket

E1-A47  Fastening Plate



PAGE 3

D-B38

- LN
. 3
[
y {
Q ‘
D-BI2S
D-BII
C-Bl4 !

D.Bl0 D-B9 C-Al6

¥
i cie
E-Bl6 e =5 ; »

E-B21

E-B35

C-E49

D-B36

D.837 D-B34

E.B32 D-B35 D-B26S o




QUADDER PARTS LIST Page 4.

Lower Sliding Unit Cap Serew (10-32 x ¥ ACS)
Adjusting Stop Lock Screw (5/16-18 x, 2-—— ACS)
Actuating Pawl Spring Screw (6-32 x % Rd/ﬂd
Plate Screw (4-20 x 5/8 ACS)

Cam Shaft Lock Screw (10-32 x 3/8 ACPt.)
Cam Shaft Lock Plug

Cam Shalt

Actuating Pawl Cam, Assembled

Actuating Pawl Shait (Obsolete-Ses EB-20)
Left Hand Rack, Assembled

Point Setting Slide Stop Pin (1/8 x 5/8)
Rack Spring Eye

Stop Lock Tut

Left Hand Raci Stop

Raclc Return Spring

Spring Retaining Button

Lower Sliding Unit Cap

Point Setting Dial

Dial Stop I'in

Dial Se* Grrew (1-20 x 5/16 ACPt.)

S leJn“ Block
Ad justable Stop

S1ide Gompression Spring
Point Setting Slide

Rack Bdr Actuating Pawl
Rack Actuating Pawl Spring
Actuating Fawl Shaft

Point Setting Cam

Con: Banking Fin

Right Hand Rack, Assembled
Rack Stop Plate

Right Hand Rack Stop




PAGE 5

=

C-B50

C.B53

A
C-B4g

C-B0 Asg

E-B49

D-B62
C-B63
C-BslI
D-Bs57 D-B58
E-C2§
] 1 i
E-C4l E-C4 -~
C-Alb = .
E-Cs
C-C9o8 E.Cs




C-B50
C-B51
C~B52
C=B53
C-B61
C=-B63
C-Co8
D-B47
D-B57
D-B53
D-B62

E-B49

Upper 5liding Unit Cap Screw

Rack Adjusting Screw
Selector Pawl Ball
Pawl Ball Spring
L-em Lever Screw
%-em Lever Stop Pin

em Lever -Ball

m Lever Spring

Upper 5lidinc lock Cap
Retaining Plate Screw
Polnter Screw

Left Hand Rack Stop Screw
Upper Sliding Block
Pawl *

Pawl Xnob

Left Side Quad Pointor
£-em Lever

Retaining Plate

Gulde and Rack, Assembled

Fare ©.

(10-22 x % ACS)

(10-32 x ¥ ACS)

(3 Diameter)

(3-32 = L shldr.)

(5/16 Diameter)

(10-32 3 7/16 Rd. Id.)
(5-48 x 5/32 Round dead)

(3-32 x 345 Allen Set)

Rack Adjusting Set Screw (8-32 x 5/i6 Allen Set)

Rack Adjusting Set Screw Plug

Vise Jaw Left Hand FPositioning Nut

Vise Jar, Left Fand, Adjusting Screw (Special)

Left Hand Rack Stop Screw (Special)



AY
)

E-Ci9
E-C9
i :
E-El6s Ecls i S e

E- C30L-LINO. -~
E- C30LINT. p
N e
C.C24 C-A3
c-col escls
c-c9 l ‘I'
1 Cae C
c-c1
c-C3oL E-Cl0

E-C3I




C=A3

c-Cc9

c-C24
Cc-C25
C-C265
-C30-L
C=C30-T
C-C32-L
C-C33
C-C39-1
E-C9

B-C10
E-C17
E-C12
E-C19
E-C22-5
E-C26-5
E-C350-L
E-C30-I
E-C~31
E-E-16-8
E-E17
E-E52-5

E-E53

QUADDR _PARTS LIST Page 8.

Switch Adjusting Screw (10-32 x 5/8 ACS)
(Used on Ser. Nos. E-400 to E-427 only)
Vise Left land, Safety Switch Operating Stop Rod
Stop Screw
T

d on Serial Nos. B-400 to E-427 only)
Switch Adjusting Lock Screw (8-32 x } Allen Set)
(Used on Serial Nos. E-400 to B~ 427 only)
Switch Operating Red Spring
(Used on Serial Nos. H-400 to E-427 only)
Switch Operating -Rod, Assembled
Used on Serial Nos. E-400 to E-427 only)
Left Hand Vise Jaw, Linotype (Replaced b E-C30-L)
(Used on Serial Nos. E-400 to E-427 onl;
Left Hand Vise Jav, Intertype (Replaced by E-C30-I)
:d on Serlal Nos. E-400 to E-427 only)
Vige Jw Holding Strew, Lino. (3-24 x 7/8 F11. Head)

L.
L. . Vise Jaw Block Dowel Pin

L.ll.

o Jaw Tolding Screw, Intertype (3-24 x YISFil.HL)

Operating Rod Stop Serew (10-32 x 9/16 Special)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)

Left Hand Jaw Positioning Screw (Special)

Jaw Microswiteh Adjusting Screw (4-48 x } Round Head)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Jaw Microswiteh Adjusting Scrow Lock Nut (4-48)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Fulcrum Screw (6-48 Special)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Sultch Operating Lever, Assembled
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Swltch Operating Rod, Assembled
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Left Hand Vise Jaw, Linotype
(Used from Serial No. E-423)
Left Hand Vise Jaw, Intertype
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Left Hand Vise Jaw Block

Cable Fitting, Assembled
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Fitting Screw (3-56 x 9/32 Filister Head, Speclal)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Jaw Safety Switch Assembled (Microsw.)
(Used from Serial No. E-428)
Jaw lMicroswitch Insulation
Used from Serial No. E-428)



PAGE ¢

c-C33

E-C36
C-C38

| B
C-C98

c-c97 E-C37

C-C 44

E-Ca9

E-C35




c-C32-1
c-C33
c-c28
c-C39
¢-c39
¢-C42-L
c-Cca4
C-C45-1
¢-C46-1
c-c48
c-c97
C-Cc98
C-E56
E-C35
E-C36
B-C37
E-C49
E-C50-L

5-C51-T

GUADDE

TS LIST Page 10

Tirst Elevator Jaw, Baclk Support Screw (}-24x 7/ Fil. fd.)

Hand Vise Jaw Block Dowel Pin (%-3/4)

Right Hand Jaw
Right Hand Vise Jaw Holding Screw (}-24x 9/1¢ Fil.Hd.)
First Elevator Jaw, Back, Swuport Screw (§-24x 9/16 Fil, Id.)
First Blevator Jaw, Back, Support, Linotype

First Blevator Jaw, Back, Support Dowel Pin

First Elevator Jaw, Back, Support, Intertype

First Elevator, Back, Support, Dowel Pin

Right Hand Vise Jaw Support Adjusting Screw Lock Nut
Pump Stop Operating Lever Adjusting Screw (Special)
Operating Lever Adjusting Lock Screw (8-32x 3/16 Alle Set)

Ri

ht Hand Vise Jaw Support Adjustig Screw (8-32 x 3/4 ACS)

ﬂight‘ Hand Vise Jaw Rack

Right Hand Vise Jaw Block

Operating Rack Screw (Special)

Positioning Screw Bevel Gear

Dial Bracket Unit, Linotype, Without Mohr Saw

Dial Bracket Unit, Intertype, Without Mohr Saw



PAGE 11

E - C50-5 [
s E.C50-24 f
o w
E.C50.8 | £-C50-9
||

E-C50.22 T

EsCRad 3 E-Csoze O E-C50.125
\ .50.23 E-C5025 E-C5027 Eicknps £S04
|

e
£ "
- C50-165.
E-C50-18
E-C50-15 v E-C50.13

£-C50-14 gas | [ ] L1

E-C50-19  E.C50.30 E-C50-29 E-C50.28 E - C5031

E-Cs2 |
W
. — O e.c:3
Yl - n ECh6-1 E.Cob2
€.Cs7 Ll E-C59 g
9 E-Cé7
= £-Cs45
E-C69 E-C70
E-Ce8
E-C71
Ppm———

E-Cé0.L

E-Cé3L




QUADDER PARTS LIST Page 12.

- Dial Washer
-C50-10- 5 Dial Shaft, Assembled
E-C50-12-5 Disl Shaft Su porting Plate, Assembled
E-C50~13 Plate Attuchlng Screw (4-48 x 3/8 Round Head)
~C50-14 Dial Shaft Bevel Gear
-C50-15 Bevel Gear Attaching Pin (#3/0 x 3/4 Tapered)
E-C50-15 Pinion Shaft Taper Pin (#3/0 x 3/4 Tapered)
E-C50-16~S Dial Shaft Collar, Assembled
E-C50-18 Collar Attaching Screw (10-32 x 346 CPt. Set)
50-19 Dial Bracket Pinion Shaft Pinion
~C50-21 Dial Brocket Pinion Shaft
iter Gear Pin (#3/0 x % Tapered)
ter Gear
Indicator
dicator Locking Screw (Special)
Dial Indicator Pin
Plunger Spring
8 Dial Shaft Bushing
E-C50-29 Pinion Shaft Bushing
0 Vise Jaw Positioning Screw Bushing
1 0il Tubs
Gear Plate Adjusting Stud
Bevel Gear Shaft
Bevel Gear, Assembled
Bevel Gear Spacer
Assembler Rod Positioning Screw Pinion
Positioning Screw Bearing
Gear Plate, Linotype
Gear Plote, Intertype <
Guard, Linotype
Guard, Intertype
Geer Plate Fastening Stud (Used from Serial No.E-436)
Geor Plate Fastening Stud Mut (Used from Serlal No. E-436)
Shaft Spring lasher

G- Gear Plate Screw (8-32 x 5 ACS)

C- Guard Screw (6 % 3 Round Head)
C-F: Gear Plate Screw (8-32 x 3/8 ACS)
- Dial Shaft Supporting Plate Bushing
- Dial Hundle Screw (Special)

E- Dial Handle

E- Dial

E- Dial Nut

E

B

E-C68 Shaft Lock Nut

2-C69  Assembler Rod Positioning Screw (Special)
E-C70  Posltloning Screw Nut

=071 Positioning Screw Nut Guide Tube

E-D20  Assembler Rod Fositioning Screw Pinlon Set Screw
(8-32 x 1/8 Allen Set)



PAGE 13

-._ [ '. ' qA—E -C74

ExcThl Sl E-C78L
E-C758

l
EIET3TETE

COH

£- Caol £.cr91 - ]

15

E.C87- 1 s " -]
. ¥ I e.css i

B C87.4— - 5
c E-Co4 o] E-C8IL =)
E.Cé8 =

E-C87 B ]

Tl (21

o T nioiet

M-3Y
D-3073 p.3074 M-3.U M-3T 4 5y M-3K

J E.C89.L

E.C725

{ASSEM] E-Cl073




JUADDER PARTS LIST Page 14.

C-D83 Aszembler Arm Fd"trcnln() Screw
(8-32 ACS)
E-C6! Slide Indicating Arm Stop Screw Lock Nut
E-C72-5 Rod, Asscmbled
E-C74 Rod Plate

E-C75-5 Assembler Stop, Assembled

E-C76 Assembler Stop Attaching Screw
4-48 x 11/.)r Fil. Head)

E-C77-L Assembler Rod Support Stud (Tve A) Linotype
E-C78-L Assembler Rod Supnort Stud (Type B) Linotype
E-C79-I Assembler Rod Support Stud (Tywe A) Intertype
E-C80-I Assembler Rod Support Stud (Type B) Intertype
E-C81-T, Assembler Rod Support, Linotype

E-C82-L Assembler Rod Support, Lino. (Used with
swinging keyboard)

E-C83-1 Assembler Rod Support, Intertype

E-C84  Assembler Rod Support Screw (10-32 x 5/16 Round Head)
E-C85  Line Adjustment Pointer

E-C86  Line Adjustment Pointer Lock Nut

E-C87  Assembler Slide Indicating Arm

E-C87-1 Assenbler Slide Indicating Arm Stop Screw
B-C87-3 Assembler Slide Indicating Arm Roller
E-C87~4 Assembler Slide Indicating Arm Roller Shaft
E-C89-L Assembler Slide, Linotype

E-C107-I Assembler Slide, Intertype

M=3A Backet Base, Unassembled

M-3-B  Brake Roller Adjusting Support



1=5-D
M=3-5
M=3-F
M=3-G
M-3-H
M=3-1

M=-3-K

}=5-0
V=5

=50

M-3-R

M=-5-Y
M=3-2
D-5073
D-3074

2-71

Bralic Roller

Braie Roller Retaining Stud
Brake Rollor Retaining Spring
Transparent Roller Retaining Gulde Plate
Supporting Adjusting Screw

Supporting Adjusting Screw Nut

Support and Plate Retainlng Screw

Assembling Rod Support Right Fand Fastenlng
Screw

Brake Trip, lnassembled
Brake Roller Releasing Slide

Brake Trip Fasteaiu, corew

Brake Operating Lever Adjusting Screw
Brale Operating Lever Adjusting Screw Nut
Assenbler Slide Brake Screw

Assembler Slide Brake Lock Washer
Asgembler Slide Brake Dowel Pin

Upper Brake Trip Screw

Assembler Rod Support, Right Hand
Assembler Rud Support Fastening Screw
Assembler Rod Guide Screw

Upper Brake Trip

Asserbling Slide Anti-Friction Roll
Assenbling Slide Anti-Friction Roll Stud

Wrench

ODER_PARTS LIST Page 14-A



PAGE 15

)
)

E-C9I
c.cooL c-csl o

o

-

ECII14
SEo I
c-cioo

- 4
1 Bon
.cloal E-ClosT E-CI15SI
- Ml T

c.close D-Ciosg E-Co4l E-Cios

o

D-A 14

EC 155 '

L X X EC 1591
EE 6ILL EC 153 EC 158




Linotype
Intertype

<, Intertype
Ri;,j.u ianu, Intertype, Air-Cooled
Pin
le Cap

Solenoid Serew (6-32 x § Rd. Hd.)
envid Bracket Screw Reinforcing Nut
oid Bracket Clamp Screw (%-20 x 3/4 Sq. Cup Rint )
Punp Stop Lever Stud, Intertype
Pump Stop Lever Stud Nut, Intertype (5/16-18)
Assembler Red Support Screw (10-32 x 5/16 Rd. Hd.)
Vise Locking Stud, Left Hand
Punp Stop Solencid Bracket
E-C65-LL Pump Stop Solcnold Braclet, Late Linotype

(For Linotype Beginning wlth Serial 10.62000, Approx. )

£-Co¢ Tunp Stop Operating Lever
E—ClO.—I Assembler Rod and Slide Support, Intertype

€100~ Slide Roll Screw, Intertype
ension Xnob, Intertype
E-C1158-T Retuen Stop, Assembled, Intertype
L=C155 ’ot Puap Solenoid Arm Spring

Clod galrnuLd Rotura Spring Screw
=015 Stop Solenol aclet Reinforcing Screw
H-G180-1 Lict Vise Jay ; i Intertype
E-E10S  Pot I 5 ]

L-ECL-LL Pump Stop Solenoid Brac



PAGE 17

0 o 1 \ 3 ‘
DI -DIl
° £.D7 E-DIO E E-DI2

E-DI5
E-D8
€-D9
D27 P i '
ED63
™ D33 D-D39
£.D32 E - D28MS
E-D28 E-D38
E-DI3
_b_(.ou
E-D21 ED2IMS ED22

E-D29S




L-D22

E-D28 "M.,
,Dog

Pare 10.

Lawl Heusing Fosten
< 5/5 ACS)

bum"lm
Clamy Factening Sc
(Used on Serial No.
Selector Uu

otuat ing
Bar Actuatin Pawl, Right Hand
qcvcw (6-52 x 7/32 ACu)

r
; Disk
Disk Plunger
ng Disk Plunger Spring
5 Retalhing Screw (Special)
on Serial Nos. E-400 to E-435 only)
foluating Pawl Houslap Buching
Sclector Bracket Screw (8-32 x 1" ACS)
Brac
Bracket, Mohr Saw
Bracket Back Bushing

Universal Joint (Used on Serial Nos. E-400 to E-435)
Shaft.(Used on Serial Nos. B-400 to E~435)

Shaft, Mohr Saw (Used on Serial Nos. E-400 to B=435)
Dial (Used on Serial Nos. B-400 to E-435)
Dial Shaft Bushing (Uzed orSerial Nos. E-400 to E-435)
Selector Dial
Dial Irdicnting Knob
Justification Stop Operating Yoke
Yoke Pivoting serew (o )
Yoke Pivotin; Screw (
Yolke Opera Cam =n
Cam Clamping Sevev (
Cable Clamp (Us )
Hinge Fin
Shielding Clamp
Universal Joint Fac ing Pin

A




PAGE 19

o

- = D-D4g E-D50

D-D4s !

ED445
l D.DsI

E-D44SMS = E-D49

C.A76 D.D47 E
(ASSEM,) l' I g I

E-Dé2
. E. Dol
b ooke o500 D - D60l

) B

- o
C-El "
,/
c-B2 L
C-E22
s W S

P 3 C-EIBS ~=\\

£036S E-E31 Cc.E4 ' =\

E-D36.IS.

C-€37

-



QUADDER

ARTS LIST Page 20.

Cable Fitting Screw (4-48 x } Rd. Hd.)
Justification Stop Block Cap Screw
+-20 x 3/4 ACS)
Push-Full Cable Clamp Screw (8-32 x % AGS)
Brake Switch
Pump Stop Switch
Brake Swltch Light
Pot Pump Stop Switch Light
Twist Lock Connector Body
Main Power Wire
Main Pover Vire Male Plug
Solenoid Holding Screw (6-32 x & Rd. Ild.)
Cable Fitting (0la Style)
Vise Jaw Safety Switch, Assembled (01d Style)
Plunger Spring (0ld Style)
Center Contact (0ld Style)
Microswuitch Cable Connector
Microswitch Fastening Screw (6-32 x l-} Rd. id.)
Justification Stop Block
Justification Stop Block Cap
Justification Stop Pawl
Justification Stop Pawl Hinge Pin
D-D51 Justification Stop Pawl Actuatling Pawl Screw
(8-32 x 7/32)
D-D54 Push-Pull Cable Clamp
D-D60-I Vise Justification Bar Hinge Pin, Intertype
D-E23 Microswitch
E-D355  Cable and 3hlelding Assembly

E-D355-NS Cable and Shielding Assembly, Mohr Saw

E-D36~15 Cable and Wasner Assembled

E-D443 Justification Stop Block, Assembled

E-D445-VS Justification Stop Block, Assembled, Mohr Saw
E-D4¢ Justlfication Stop Pawl Chip Guard

E-D50 Stop Pawl Actuating Pawl

E-D61 Juetification Pavl Return Spring

E-D62 Spring Washer
E-E3-1 Pot Pump Stop Cable
v Jaw Safety witch Cable
itch Cable
fesembled




PAGE 21

D-E41 E-ESS

! EE54 C-E45
°

C-C48 C-E49

EC 8 EE43
EE 430TS




QUADDER PARTS LIST Page 22.
C-C48  1Micro Cable Clamp lut (8-32 Hex.)
C-E32  Control Box Cover
C-E33  Gontrol Box Cover Screw (8-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd.)
C-E35  Microswitch Cable Clamp
C-E36  Microswltch BX Clamp Screw (8-32 x 3/4 Allen Cap)
C-E44  Mold Turning Segment Screw, Long (Special)
C-E45  Microswitch Bracket Festening Screw Washer
C-E46  Rubber Grommet

C-E48 Microswitch Opera.ing Cam Fastening Screw
(10-22 x % Flat Hd.

C-E49  Control Box Fasteaing Screw (4-20 x 5/8 ACS)
C-E50  Safety Switch BX Glamp

C-F46  Micro Cable Clamp Screw (8-32 x 3/8 ACS)

D-E40  Microswitch Clamping Plate

D-B41l  Microswitch Clamping Bracket

D-G15  Safety Switch BX Clamp Screw (8-32 x % Rd. Hd.)
D-G49  Brake Disengaging Plunger Body

E-C86  Microswitch Operating Cam Supportlng Screw Nut
E-D55  Terminal Block Holding Screw (6-32 x 3/8 Rd. Hd.)

E

31 Control Box

E-E35 Micro Cable Clamp

E-E43 Microswitch Operating Cam

E-B43-QTS Microswitch Operating Cam, Quarter Turn Segment
B-E54 Switch Box Insulation

E-E55 Terminal Block

E-E57 Safety Switch Light

E-E62 Microswitch Operating Cam Supporting Screw

E-E64 Microsuitch Operating Cam Supporting Screw Washer



PAGE 23

C-F2
C-F26, ______
C-F2 C-F29
C-Fl4s
? ‘_{ | ¥ o
D-F24 C-F 64
D-Fi8 D-FI9 01623
C-F3IS
I D -F52
[ T
C-.F13
C-F35 C-F34

D - F505

ASSEMBLED

o |
C-FI5 C.FI
G iR
(o]
c-F20
c-F7




Page 24.

very Slide Short Finger, Linotype
ry 5lide Short Finger, Intertype
PJn Serew, Short
e Long

sing Pin
de Rack Ber
Dvl1v0rv 5lide Bar 1 Serew (10-32 x 3/8 Fil.Hd.)
Delivery Slide Ba
Delivery Slide Bar Glanp, Assembled
Delivery Slide Head
Delivery Slide Bar Dowel
Long Finger Block, Assembled
Delivery Slide Long Finger Friction
Delivery Slide Long Finger Screw (4-48 x3/32 Shldr.)
Delivery UALJP Long Fineer Friction Spring

3 w1 Doacer
Blosk Insert
Block Insert Zerew (10-32 x 7/16 Fil.Hd.)

1
Block Ingert Spring
ger Block Insert Plate
- “Slide Hed
Delivery Slide Dewel
Delivery Sllde Long Finger, Assembled
Long; Finger Spring
Long Finger Spring Screw (4-48 x 3/16 Flat Hd.)
Long Finger Plunger
Long Finger Plunger Spring
C-F51 Opvrﬁllnp Finger Fastening Serew (6-32 x % ACS)
Screw Washer
Serew
wbled, Linotype
cuoled, Intertype
crew (6-32 x 3/3 Allen Flat)

D-FLY  Rack Bar
Opor

Serew
r Cam Plate

1 Operating Finger
wl Operating Pinger, Assembled
i r Brucket

D-F52




PAGE 25

C-F385-2 C-F3854 C-F385-5

C-F385-3 C-F3952

C-F395-1

C-F48
C-Fa9
: C-Fa2L
1
C-F421
C-F44
C-Fa5 |
C.f4s C-F47
C-Fs6 .
Q CFML CF&I CFallal CF 4Dl
C.cas

C-Fs8L




Pagc 26.

C-C48
C-F385-1

; Blevator Releus

Elevator Gate,

> Solid Top :

C-F385-2 Assembling Elevator Ga wbled, Linotype

(Low type-Govered Pawl fox Larre Star Wheel)
bl L

C-F385-5 Assenbling Elevator Ga
(Low typ
C-F385-4 Assembling
(High tyy

Snall star Wheel)

led, Linotype

11 Star Wheel)

ibling Llevator Gate, Ascembled, Linotype
(High type-Covered Pawl for Large Star fheel)

Assenbling Blevator Gate, Assembled, Intertype
(Sclid type for Small Star Wheel)

Ass FmblinL Elevator Gate, Azsembled, Intertype
(Cove Pawl for Small Star Whee

Matrix Support Rail

Matrix Support Rail Screw (4-48 x

Line Stop, Linotype

Line Stop, Intertype

First Blevator Jaw, back, Linotype (Regnular)

First Elevator Jaw, Back, Intertype (Regular)

‘First Elevator Jaw, Back, Linotype (2 Letter Head Letter)

C-F43-I2L First Elevator Jaw, Back, Intertype (2 Letter Head Letter)

C-F385-5 Ass

. Hd.)

C-Fa4 ana Stop Screw (8-32 x 3/8 Flat Hd.)
C-F45 ne Stop Shifter

C-F46 uhlfLer Fastening Screw (8-32 x 3/8 ACS)
C-F47 Shifter Fastening Screw Washer

C-F48 Shifter Guard

C-F49 Guard Clampling Screw (10-32 x 9/16 Rd. Hd.)
C-F55 ing Blevator Releasing Ber

C-F56 embling Llevator Releaslng Bar Screw

(6-32 x 3/ Shldr.

st Tlevator Jaw Separating Block, Linotype )-.004"
st Blevator Jaw Separating Block, Intertype)uniorsize



PAGE 27

C - F545L

C-F54sLL

ECI21-ST

E-C120-SL

. s P

ECI21-5IMS
ECI21.SI0




Q

C-F545-I Delivery Channel Front and Back Plates, Assembled
(For Intertype)

DDER PARTS LIST Page 28

C-F545-L Delivery Channsl Front and Back Plates, Assembled
(For Linotype)

C-F545-LL Delivery Channel Front and Back Plates, Assembled
(For late style Linotype)

E-C120S-L Adjustable Vise Locking Screw, Assembled, Linotype,L.M,
(For Models C, D & B)

E-C1208-LQ Adjustable Vise Locking Screw, Assembled,Linotype R.H.
(For Model E WITHOUT Saw)

E-C120S-LMS Adjustable Vise Locking Screw, Assembled, Linotype R.H.
(Mohr Saw)

E-C1215-I Adjustable Vise Locking Screw, Assembled, Intertype L.H.
(For lModels C, E)

E-C1215-IQ Adjustable Vise Locking Screw,Assembled, Intertype R.H. °
(For Model E WITHOUT Saw)

E-C121S-INS Adjustable Vise Locking Screw,Assembled, Intertype R.H.
(Mohr Saw)



PAGE 29

D-G4

D-G28



c-a4g
C=A70
-a70
c=611
c-612
c-618
c-619
c-620
6-620
c-e1
c-G22
c-62a
c-es5
c-G26
D-G1

D63

DG4

D=7

-G8

D-Go

D610
D-G17
D-G25
D-ceg
D-G29
B-G2

L-Gl6

QUADDER PARTS LIST Page 30.
Bracket Holding Screw (3/8-16 x 5/8 ACS)
Lower Slide Unit Screw (1-20 x & ACS)
Cylinder Holding Screw (%-20 x % ACS)
Buffer Fiston
Buffer Cylinder
Actuating Screw Lock Nut
Lock Nut Washer
Actuating Spring Bracket Clamping Screw
Bracket Clamping Screw (3-20 x % Allen Set Screw)
Bracket Holding Screw (3-20 x)3/4 ACS)
Holding Screw Bushing
Actuating Spring Threaded Bushing
Actuating Spring Holding Screw (5/16-18 x 2% AGS Specisl)
Actuating Spring Bracket
Actuated Slide
Brake Shoe Backing Screw (8-32 x 5/16 ACS Special)
Actuating Slide Guide Screw (Special)
Actuating Slide Pressure Spring
Brake Shoe
Brake Shoe Screw
Brake Shoe Stud
Actuating Screw (Special)
Actuating Spring
fetuating Spring Connecting Yoke
Actuating Spring Connecting Yoke Pin
Actuated Slide Guide

Actuating Bracket



PAGE 31

e

c.cuaza
c.ciiaL
C.ClizLL

-—

EG 50LL




C-C1l1l2

~I Pirst Dlevotor Cowm, Intertype

C~Cll2~L Firct dlev r Com, Linotype
C= (,U.r-

G=G6L=T
C-G62~1

LL Plrs votor Cam, Li’mtype, Late Style

Tlunger Spring Retalning Serew (4-42 x i Rd. Ha. )
Brake Fogtenl crew, Short (}~20x1-} ACS)
Dra eleasing Arm
Plunger Spring
Plunger wrim Rctulning Wagher
Vise Closln ¢ Holding Serew (=28 x 1" ACG)
Vise Cleslng Cam Shoe
Vise Cloaing Cam Shoe Holdlag Screw (l0-62x 3/4 ACS)
First Elevator Cam Shoe
First Elevator Cam Shoo Holding Sorew (10-32x j Allen Flat)
Vise Closing Coam 3hoe, Intertype

Vise V'L usLnL Cam Shoe Holdine Screw
4 x 3/4 Plnt Hd. Special)

Allen 5/16"

Allen v/sﬂ"

Allen 3/16M

Allen J/‘ﬁiy

Allen

Allen
1len Wrench, 5/64"

Allen livench, 1/16"

Actuating Slide and DLrake Guard

Guard Screw (8-32 x1/4 Td. Hd.)

Brake Bese

Brake Releasing Arm Spring

Brake Roller

Roller Locking Plunger

Loeking Plungoer Spring

Brake »Julenoid Arm Spring

Brake Solenvid /rm Spring Suspension Plug

Brake Disengaging Plunger, Assembled

Vise Closing Cam Shoe

Vise Closlag Cem Shoe Holding Screw
(10-32 % 3/4 Allen Flat)

Brake Base cating Screw

Brake Fastening Screw, Long (3=20 x 1~} ACS)

1-450-LL Vise Closing Cam Shoe, Late Linotype



